The Company's gross maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is as follows:

Credit risk41.2

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss. Therefore, a change in interest rate at the balance sheet would not affect profit or loss of the Company.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

At June 30, 2019, if interest rates on long term financing had been 1% higher / lower with all other variables
held constant, pre tax profit for the year would have been Rs. 2.65 million (2018: Rs. 2.46 million) higher /
lower, mainly as a result of higher / lower interest expense on floating rate borrowings.

At June 30, 2019, if interest rates on short term borrowings had been 1% higher / lower with all other
variables held constant, pre tax profit for the year would have been Rs. 42.26 million (2018: Rs. 41.66
million) higher / lower, mainly as a result of higher / lower interest expense on floating rate borrowings.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

On balance sheet gap represents the net amounts of balance sheet items.(a)

Effective rates of return/mark-up on financial liabilities are as follows:(b)

2019 2018
Financial liabilities

Long term finances - secured

Short term borrowings

 SBP rate + 1%

to 2% and

KIBOR + 1% to 2%

 SBP rate + 1% to

2% and KIBOR +

1% to 2%

 SBP rate+

0.75% to 2% &

KIBOR + 1 to 2%

 SBP rate+ 0.75%

to 2% & KIBOR +

1 to 2%

Non mark-up / Total
Less than  One year to profit bearing

Note one year Five years
Financial assets
Amortised cost
Long term deposits -   -   -   -   9,938,831   9,938,831
Long term investment 20 -   -   -   31,082,707   31,082,707
Trade debts - considered goods 23 -   -   -   941,093,236   941,093,236
Short-term Loans and advances 24 -   -   -   10,086,964   10,086,964
Deposits 25 -   -   -   2,196,199   2,196,199
Other receivables 26 -   -   -   5,817,074   5,817,074
Cash and bank balances 27 29,245,564   -   -   49,135,378   78,380,942

29,245,564   -   -   1,049,350,389   1,078,595,953
Fair value through profit or loss
Short-term investment -   -   -   255,362   255,362

Financial liabilities
At amortized cost
Long term finances - secured 10 86,709,085   265,191,113   -   -   351,900,198
Trade and other payables 13 -   -   -   208,029,960   208,029,960
Accrued mark-up 14 -   -   -   64,696,362   64,696,362
Short term borrowings - secured 15 4,139,227,403   -   -   -   4,139,227,403
Unpaid dividend 16 -   -   -   489,804   489,804
Liabilities against assets subject to 11 13,094,930   44,763,773   -   -   57,858,703

4,239,031,418   309,954,886   -   273,216,126   4,822,202,430
On balance sheet gap (4,209,785,854)   (309,954,886)   -   776,134,263   (3,743,606,477)

Off balance sheet items
Guarantees 17.2 -   -   -   1,514,650   1,514,650

Commitments 17.2 -   -   -   -   -

Non mark-up / Total

Less than  One year to profit bearing

Note one year Five years

Financial assets

Amortised cost
Long term deposits   -   -   13,048,793   13,048,793

Long term investment 20 -   31,082,707   31,082,707

Trade debts - considered goods 23 -   -   -   674,463,623   674,463,623

Short-term Loans and advances 24 -   -   -   6,494,263   6,494,263

Deposits 25 -   -   -   2,196,199   2,196,199

Other receivables 26 -   -   -   805,615   805,615

Cash and bank balances 27 671,433,385   -   -   151,645,678   823,079,063

671,433,385   -   -   879,736,878   1,551,170,263

Fair value through profit or loss
Short-term investment -   -   -   500,000   500,000

Financial liabilities
At amortized cost
Long term finances - secured 10 84,029,706   246,556,904   -   -   330,586,610

Trade and other payables 13 -   -   -   198,853,203   198,853,203

Accrued mark-up 14 -   -   -   48,767,428   48,767,428

Short term borrowings 15 4,081,779,753   -   -   -   4,081,779,753

Unpaid dividend 16 -   -   -   761,095   761,095

Liabilities against assets subject to 11 12,226,289   29,284,420   -   -   41,510,709

4,178,035,748   275,841,324   -   248,381,726   4,702,258,798

On balance sheet gap (3,506,602,363)   (275,841,324)   -   631,355,152   (3,151,088,535)

Off balance sheet items

Guarantees 17.2 -   -   -   1,514,650   1,514,650

Commitments 17.2 -   -   -   646,548,541   646,548,541

Over five years

----------------------------------------------Rupees ----------------------------------------------

2019
Mark-up / profit bearing

Over five years

----------------------------------------------Rupees ----------------------------------------------

2018

Mark-up / profit bearing

Annual Report 2019
103 104

MATCO FOODS LIMITED

Notes To The Unconsolidated Financial Statements

For The Year Ended June 30, 2019

MATCO FOODS LIMITED

Notes To The Unconsolidated Financial Statements

For The Year Ended June 30, 2019

Liquidity risk reflects the Company's inability in raising funds to meet commitments. Prudent liquidity risk